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WASHINGTON
Exchange - Eastern WA/ North ID Edition - 02
5111 E. Trent • Spokane, WA 99212
PHONE: 509-922-3456	 FAX: 509-455-7940
E-MAIL: ads@spokane.Exchange
Barbara Powers, Publisher/ Owner
WEBSITE: www.spokane.Exchange

Exchange - Wenatchee/ Moses Lake Edition - 04
5111 E. Trent • Spokane, WA 99212
PHONE: 509-922-3456	 FAX: 509-455-7940
E-MAIL: ads@WML.Exchange
Barbara Powers, Publisher/ Owner
WEBSITE: www.WML.Exchange

Giant Nickel - 05
PHONE: 509-783-5455	 FAX: 509-783-3402
E-MAIL: admin@giantnickel.com
Bryce Bragg, Online Publisher/ Owner
WEBSITE: www.GiantNickel.com

Sunnyside Sun LLC, Sunnyside, WA - 73
600 S. 6th St, Sunnyside, WA 98944
PHONE: 509-837-4500	 FAX: 509-837-6397
E-MAIL: amcnab@sunnysidesun.com  
& imartinez@sunnysidesun.com
Andrew McNab, Publisher/ Owner
WEBSITE: www.SunnysideSun.com

CANADA
Vegreville News Advertiser - 49
5110-50 St. / Box 810 • Vegreville, Alberta T9C 1R9
PHONE: 780-632-2861 	 FAX: 780-632-7981
E-MAIL: ads@newsadvertiser.com
Dan Beaudette (dan@newsadvertiser.com), Publisher/ Owner
WEBSITE: www.NewsAdvertiser.com

Pennywise (4 zones) - 65, 66, 67, 68 
400 A Ave. / Box 430 • Kaslo, British Columbia V0G 1M0
PHONE: 250-353-2602 	
E-MAIL: info@pennywiseads.com
Karma Halleran, Publisher/ Owner
WEBSITE: www.PennywiseAds.com

Prince Albert Shopper - 72
192 Veterans Way, Prince Albert, Saskatchewan, S6V 6J9
PHONE: 306-763-8461	 FAX: 306-763-1856 	
E-MAIL: pashopper@sasktell.net
Jerry Paskiw, Publisher/ Owner
WEBSITE: www.PrinceAlbertShopper.com

IDAHO
Exchange - LC Valley Edition - 03
5111 E. Trent • Spokane, WA 99212
PHONE: 509-922-3456	 FAX: 509-455-7940
E-MAIL: ads@LCValley.Exchange
Barbara Powers, Publisher/ Owner
WEBSITE: www.LCValley.Exchange

The Clearwater Progress - 37
417 Main Street, Kamiah, ID 83536
Phone: 208-935-0838
Fax: 208-935-0973
Email: lmort@idahocountyfreepress.com
Sarah Klement (sklement@idahocountyfreepress.com), Publisher
website: www.ClearwaterProgress.com 

Idaho County Free Press - 36
P.O. Box 690 (900 West Main) • Grangeville, ID 83530
PHONE: 208-983-1200 	 FAX: 208-983-1336
E-MAIL: lmort@idahocountyfreepress.com
Sarah Klement (sklement@idahocountyfreepress.com), Publisher 
WEBSITE: www.IdahoCountyFreePress.com

Nickel's Worth - 35
P.O. Box 2048 (107 N. 5th) • Coeur d’Alene, ID 83816
PHONE: 208-667-2408 	 FAX: 208-765-6969
E-MAIL: ads@nickelsworth.com 
Heather Eller (heather@nickelsworth.com), Publisher 
WEBSITE: www.NickelsWorth.com

Weekly Mailer - 39
P.O. Box 327 • 221 W. Main, Burley, ID 83318
PHONE: 208-678-6643 	 FAX 208-678-6375
E-MAIL: jay@theweeklymailer.com
Jay Lenkersdorfer, Paul Lyons, Publishers/ Owners
WEBSITE: www.MiniCassia.com

MONTANA
The Mountain Trader - 69
1002 1st Ave East • Kalispell, MT 59901
PHONE: 406-257-2251 	 FAX: 406-257-1154
E-MAIL: Bettina@mountaintrader.com
Bettina & Gary Smigaj, Publishers/ Owners
WEBSITE: www.MountainTrader.com

ASSOCIATE MEMBER
Tim Bingaman
Circulation Verification Council
P.O. Box 31523 • St. Louis, MO 63131
PHONE: 314-966-7711 	 FAX: 314-822-0666
E-MAIL: info@cvcaudit.com
WEBSITE: www.CVCAudit.com

OREGON
The Nickel - 26
2117 S. 6th St. (P.O. Box 788) • Klamath Falls, OR 97601
PHONE: 541-883-2292 	 FAX: 541-882-7716
E-MAIL: classified@klamathfallsnickel.com
Mark Dobie (mdobie@heraldnews.com, 509-855-4410), Publisher
Dawn Megles (dmegles@heraldnews.com)
Debbie Gribble (dgribble@heraldnews.com)
WEBSITE: www.KlamathFallsNickel.com

Nickel Marketplace - 31
P.O. Box 6020 • Bend, OR 97701
PHONE: 541-382-0977 	 FAX: 541-598-3150
E-MAIL: ads@conickelads.com
Western Communications
Heidi Wright (Office: 541-383-0341, Cell: 541-850-8574), Publisher
(hwright@eomediagroup.com)
Tonya McKiernan, Administrator
WEBSITE: www.CoNickelAds.com

Pamplin Media Group
Portland Tribune - 24
6605 SE Lake Rd • Portland, OR 97222
PHONE: 971-204-7759
EMAIL: mgarber@commnewspapers.com	
Mark Garber, (971-204-7714), Publisher 

Clackamas Review - 22
6605 SE Lake Rd • Portland, OR 97222
PHONE: 971-204-7759	
EMAIL: mansfield@pamplinmedia.com
Rebecca Mansfield, (971-204-7757), Administration 
WEBSITE: www.PamplinMedia.com

Oregon City News - 23
6605 SE Lake Rd • Portland, OR 97222
PHONE: 971-204-7759	
EMAIL: swinter@pamplinmedia.com
Stephen Winter (971-204-7755), Administration

PNAWAN HEADQUARTERS
Main Office in Spokane, Washington
P.O. Box 11813 • Spokane Valley, WA  99211
5111 E Trent Ave • Spokane, WA  99212
PHONE: 509-922-3456	 FAX: 509-455-7940
TEXT: 509-998-3231	 E-MAIL: ads@pnawan.org
Barbara Powers, President 
Sarah Klement, Vice President
Kylah Strohte, Executive Director of PNAWAN

WEBSITE: www.RegionalAds.org
www.PNAWAN.org


